

FIRST AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

| ITEM NO. | QUANT. | UNITS | DESCRIPTION | ENGINEER'S EST. | | Len Honcoop Gravel, Inc.* | | Matia Contractors, Inc. | | Tiger Construction, LTD | | Stouder General Construction LLC** | | RAM Construction General Contractors, Inc. | |
|---|--------|-------|---|-----------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1.00 | 1 | LS | Mobilization | \$ 12,300.00 | \$ 12,300.00 | \$ 745.00 | \$ 745.00 | \$ 27,531.00 | \$ 27,531.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 14,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| 1.01 | 1 | LS | Temporary Traffic Control | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 5,824.00 | \$ 5,824.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 3,250.00 |
| 1.02 | 1 | LS | Clearing, Grubbing and Roadside Cleanup | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,830.31 | \$ 4,830.31 | \$ 2,049.60 | \$ 2,049.60 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 1.03 | 1 | LS | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 1,914.03 | \$ 1,914.03 | \$ 796.32 | \$ 796.32 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 5,750.00 | \$ 5,750.00 |
| 1.04 | 1015 | CY | Excavation incl. haul | \$ 22.00 | \$ 22,330.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,045.00 | \$ 11.48 | \$ 11,652.20 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 15,732.50 | \$ 10.34 | \$ 10,495.10 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 12,180.00 |
| 1.05 | 15 | EA | Inlet Protection | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 54.88 | \$ 823.20 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 870.00 | \$ 66.67 | \$ 1,000.05 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 1.06 | 1 | LS | Erosion & Sediment Control | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 224.00 | \$ 224.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 1.07 | 60 | SY | Planing Bituminous Pavement | \$ 12.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 21.73 | \$ 1,303.80 | \$ 9.52 | \$ 571.20 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 3,960.00 | \$ 38.33 | \$ 2,299.80 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 2,340.00 |
| 1.08 | 800 | LF | Saw cutting | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 1.31 | \$ 1,048.00 | \$ 1.34 | \$ 1,072.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1.13 | \$ 904.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 1.09 | 1390 | TONS | Gravel Base - Roadway | \$ 12.00 | \$ 16,680.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 8,340.00 | \$ 8.68 | \$ 12,065.20 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 19,460.00 | \$ 11.94 | \$ 16,596.60 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 16,680.00 |
| 1.10 | 160 | TONS | Crushed Surfacing Top Course | \$ 25.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 23.67 | \$ 3,787.20 | \$ 16.69 | \$ 2,670.40 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 37.50 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 31.50 | \$ 5,040.00 |
| 1.11 | 175 | TONS | Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Class B | \$ 60.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 114.29 | \$ 20,000.75 | \$ 115.50 | \$ 20,212.50 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 121.00 | \$ 21,175.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 21,875.00 |
| 1.12 | 690 | LF | Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter | \$ 25.00 | \$ 17,250.00 | \$ 10.25 | \$ 7,072.50 | \$ 10.96 | \$ 7,562.40 | \$ 11.15 | \$ 7,693.50 | \$ 9.86 | \$ 6,803.40 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 8,280.00 |
| 1.13 | 1 | EA | Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance (6") | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 467.50 | \$ 467.50 | \$ 451.00 | \$ 451.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 975.00 |
| 1.14 | 402 | SY | Cement Concrete Sidewalk (5'x4") | \$ 30.00 | \$ 12,060.00 | \$ 25.01 | \$ 10,054.02 | \$ 20.38 | \$ 8,192.76 | \$ 28.50 | \$ 11,457.00 | \$ 21.14 | \$ 8,498.28 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 15,678.00 |
| 1.15 | 7 | SY | Cement Concrete Sidewalk (5'x6") | \$ 31.00 | \$ 217.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 21.18 | \$ 148.26 | \$ 27.80 | \$ 194.60 | \$ 42.86 | \$ 300.02 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 |
| 1.16 | 1 | EA | Sidewalk Ramp Type 1 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 628.00 | \$ 628.00 | \$ 610.50 | \$ 610.50 | \$ 690.00 | \$ 690.00 | \$ 620.00 | \$ 620.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 1.17 | 5 | EA | Sidewalk Ramp Type 2 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 793.00 | \$ 3,965.00 | \$ 610.50 | \$ 3,052.50 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 4,250.00 | \$ 620.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 1.18 | 1 | EA | AC Ramp | \$ 700.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 787.50 | \$ 787.50 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 812.00 | \$ 812.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 840.00 |
| 1.19 | 1 | LS | Remove & Reinstall Sign | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 1,665.55 | \$ 1,665.55 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 1,450.00 | \$ 1,450.00 |
| 1.20 | 1 | LS | Remove Existing Striping | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,071.00 | \$ 1,071.00 | \$ 1,071.00 | \$ 1,071.00 | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 1,020.00 |
| 1.21 | 1350 | LF | Plastic Striping - thermoplastic, Type A Extruded | \$ 1.50 | \$ 2,025.00 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1,417.50 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1,417.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1.11 | \$ 1,498.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| 1.22 | 66 | LF | Plastic Stop Bar - thermoplastic, Type B | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,980.00 | \$ 11.55 | \$ 762.30 | \$ 11.55 | \$ 762.30 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 726.00 | \$ 12.12 | \$ 799.92 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 726.00 |
| 1.23 | 630 | SF | Plastic Crosswalk - thermoplastic, Type B | \$ 7.00 | \$ 4,410.00 | \$ 7.35 | \$ 4,630.50 | \$ 7.35 | \$ 4,630.50 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 4,410.00 | \$ 7.70 | \$ 4,851.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 4,410.00 |
| 1.24 | 1 | LS | Roadway Survey | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 3,808.00 | \$ 3,808.00 | \$ 3,680.00 | \$ 3,680.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 3,400.00 |
| 1.25 | 1 | FA | Roadside Restoration | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 1.26 | 1 | LS | Offsite Stormwater Diversion | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,075.20 | \$ 1,075.20 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 995.00 | \$ 995.00 |
| 1.27 | 2 | EA | Access Parking Space Symbol - Thermoplastic, Type B | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 157.50 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 157.50 | \$ 315.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 330.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| Subtotal | | | | \$ 148,572.00 | \$ 89,825.46 | \$ 124,988.54 | \$ 140,155.60 | \$ 122,146.67 | \$ 130,039.00 | | | | | | |
| WATER IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2.00 | 1 | LS | Connect to existing water mains | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 3,791.80 | \$ 3,791.80 | \$ 1,496.32 | \$ 1,496.32 | \$ 1,655.00 | \$ 1,655.00 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ 2,650.00 | \$ 4,350.00 | \$ 4,350.00 |
| 2.01 | 2 | EA | Install Fire Hydrant Assembly - Complete | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 3,316.80 | \$ 6,633.60 | \$ 2,945.60 | \$ 5,891.20 | \$ 3,180.00 | \$ 6,360.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 2,850.00 | \$ 5,700.00 |
| 2.02 | 3 | EA | Gate Valves 8" | \$ 800.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,173.30 | \$ 3,519.90 | \$ 879.20 | \$ 2,637.60 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 2,925.00 |
| 2.03 | 2 | EA | Gate Valves 6" | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 936.19 | \$ 1,872.38 | \$ 610.40 | \$ 1,220.80 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 925.00 | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 705.00 | \$ 1,410.00 |
| 2.04 | 9 | EA | Service Reconnect | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 1,018.22 | \$ 9,163.98 | \$ 509.60 | \$ 4,586.40 | \$ 368.00 | \$ 3,312.00 | \$ 588.89 | \$ 5,300.01 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 4,860.00 |
| 2.05 | 675 | LF | Water Main 8" D.I. | \$ 38.00 | \$ 25,650.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 16,875.00 | \$ 26.32 | \$ 17,766.00 | \$ 21.25 | \$ 14,343.75 | \$ 24.89 | \$ 16,800.75 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 22,275.00 |
| Subtotal | | | | \$ 44,550.00 | \$ 41,856.66 | \$ 33,598.32 | \$ 29,420.75 | \$ 37,100.76 | \$ 41,520.00 | | | | | | |
| STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3.00 | 7 | EA | Storm Drain Catch Basin, Type 1 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 560.00 | \$ 3,920.00 | \$ 830.00 | \$ 5,810.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 7,700.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 6,825.00 |
| 3.01 | 314 | LF | CPEP Storm Pipe, 12" diameter | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,850.00 | \$ 21.50 | \$ 6,751.00 | \$ 17.81 | \$ 5,592.34 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 3,611.00 | \$ 22.29 | \$ 6,999.06 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 6,594.00 |
| 3.02 | 293 | LF | CPEP Storm Pipe, 15" diameter | \$ 32.00 | \$ 9,376.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 8,790.00 | \$ 20.72 | \$ 6,070.96 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 4,688.00 | \$ 29.01 | \$ 8,499.93 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 7,032.00 |
| 3.03 | 8 | LF | PVC Storm Pipe, 12" diameter | \$ 32.00 | \$ 256.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 25.76 | \$ 206.08 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 128.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 38.75 | \$ 310.00 |
| 3.04 | 7 | EA | Adjust Casting to Final Grade After Paving | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 2,660.00 | \$ 336.00 | \$ 2,352.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 2,940.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 245.00 | \$ 1,715.00 |
| 3.05 | 4 | EA | Connect To Existing Storm Pipe | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 275.52 | \$ 1,102.08 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 605.00 | \$ 2,420.00 | \$ 365.00 | \$ 1,460.00 |
| 3.06 | 20 | CY | Control Density Backfill (CDF) | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 56.00 | \$ 1,120.00 | \$ 67.20 | \$ 1,344.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 61.25 | \$ 1,225.00 | \$ 87.50 | \$ 1,750.00 |
| Subtotal | | | | \$ 33,982.00 | \$ 26,281.00 | \$ 20,587.46 | \$ 19,477.00 | \$ 29,033.99 | \$ 25,686.00 | | | | | | |
| MISC. IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3.00 | 1 | LS | Modify Playground Equipment | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 1,494.55 | \$ 1,494.55 | \$ 3,920.00 | \$ 3,920.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 3.01 | 2 | EA | Install Bollards, Type II | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 851.90 | \$ 1,703.80 | \$ 806.40 | \$ 1,612.80 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 515.00 | \$ 1,030.00 |
| 3.02 | 1 | LS | Install Temporary Fencing | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,626.61 | \$ 2,626.61 | \$ 896.00 | \$ 896.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 3,350.00 | \$ 3,350.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| 3.03 | 1 | LS | Chain link Fence Type 3, with Gates | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 11,093.25 | \$ 11,093.25 | \$ 11,872.00 | \$ 11,872.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 13,200.00 | \$ 10,750.00 | \$ 10,750.00 |
| Subtotal | | | | \$ 17,400.00 | \$ 16,918.21 | \$ 18,300.80 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 19,700.00 | \$ 15,530.00 | | | | | | |
| TOTAL BID PRICE (No Tax - PW Road Project) | | | | \$ 244,504.00 | \$ 174,881.33 | \$ 197,475.12 | \$ 206,053.35 | \$ 207,981.42 | \$ 212,775.00 | | | | | | |
| Contingency | | | | 10% | \$ 24,451.00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED CONTRACT PRICE | | | | \$ 24,451.00 | | | | | | | | | | | |

RSC
4/28/09

FIRST AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

| ITEM NO. | QUANT. | UNITS | DESCRIPTION | Friberg Construction Company, Inc. PO Box 1406 Ferdale, WA 98248 | | Strider Construction Company, Inc. 4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226 | | Stremler Gravel, Inc. PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264 | | Soto and Sons Construction, LLC*** 7730 Goodwin Road Everson, WA 98247 | | Colacurio Brothers, Inc. 3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98230 | | Granite Construction Company PO Box 50085 Watsonville, CA 95077 | | Faber Brothers Construction**** 131 E. Grover Street Lynden, WA 98264 | |
|---------------------------------|--------|-------|---|--|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|--|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|---|---------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1.00 | 1 | LS | Mobilization | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 15,063.54 | \$ 15,063.54 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 24,480.97 | \$ 24,480.97 |
| 1.01 | 1 | LS | Temporary Traffic Control | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 34,388.28 | \$ 34,388.28 |
| 1.02 | 1 | LS | Clearing, Grubbing and Roadside Cleanup | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,889.95 | \$ 2,889.95 |
| 1.03 | 1 | LS | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 6,031.95 | \$ 6,031.95 |
| 1.04 | 1015 | CY | Excavation incl. haul | \$ 7.50 | \$ 7,612.50 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10,150.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 15,225.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10,150.00 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 9,642.50 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10,150.00 | \$ 10.51 | \$ 10,667.65 |
| 1.05 | 15 | EA | Inlet Protection | \$ 35.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 870.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 1,110.00 | \$ 20.96 | \$ 314.40 |
| 1.06 | 1 | LS | Erosion & Sediment Control | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 6,640.40 | \$ 6,640.40 |
| 1.07 | 60 | SY | Planing Bituminous Pavement | \$ 55.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 1,860.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 23.69 | \$ 1,421.40 |
| 1.08 | 800 | LF | Saw cutting | \$ 1.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4.35 | \$ 3,480.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 1,360.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 5.64 | \$ 4,512.00 |
| 1.09 | 1390 | TONS | Gravel Base - Roadway | \$ 9.20 | \$ 12,788.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 17,375.00 | \$ 11.86 | \$ 16,485.40 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 13,900.00 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 13,205.00 | \$ 11.60 | \$ 16,124.00 | \$ 16.55 | \$ 23,004.50 |
| 1.10 | 160 | TONS | Crushed Surfacing Top Course | \$ 22.00 | \$ 3,520.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 4,480.00 | \$ 18.14 | \$ 2,902.40 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 3,520.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 4,160.00 | \$ 27.00 | \$ 4,320.00 | \$ 20.13 | \$ 3,220.80 |
| 1.11 | 175 | TONS | Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Class B | \$ 115.00 | \$ 20,125.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 19,250.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 20,125.00 | \$ 94.00 | \$ 16,450.00 | \$ 99.00 | \$ 17,325.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 18,375.00 | \$ 98.70 | \$ 17,272.50 |
| 1.12 | 690 | LF | Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter | \$ 13.00 | \$ 8,970.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 10,350.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 10,350.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 8,280.00 | \$ 12.60 | \$ 8,694.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 8,625.00 | \$ 11.50 | \$ 7,935.00 |
| 1.13 | 1 | EA | Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance (6") | \$ 700.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 3,096.13 | \$ 3,096.13 |
| 1.14 | 402 | SY | Cement Concrete Sidewalk (5x4") | \$ 35.00 | \$ 14,070.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 12,060.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 10,050.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 14,874.00 | \$ 25.50 | \$ 10,251.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 14,874.00 | \$ 10.88 | \$ 4,373.76 |
| 1.15 | 7 | SY | Cement Concrete Sidewalk (5x6") | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 462.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 231.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 459.15 | \$ 3,214.05 |
| 1.16 | 1 | EA | Sidewalk Ramp Type 1 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,869.49 | \$ 1,869.49 |
| 1.17 | 5 | EA | Sidewalk Ramp Type 2 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 373.90 | \$ 1,869.50 |
| 1.18 | 1 | EA | AC Ramp | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 760.00 | \$ 760.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 583.15 | \$ 583.15 |
| 1.19 | 1 | LS | Remove & Reinstall Sign | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 214.51 | \$ 214.51 |
| 1.20 | 1 | LS | Remove Existing Striping | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,071.00 | \$ 1,071.00 |
| 1.21 | 1350 | LF | Plastic Striping - thermoplastic, Type A Extruded | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 1,417.50 |
| 1.22 | 66 | LF | Plastic Stop Bar - thermoplastic, Type B | \$ 11.00 | \$ 726.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 858.00 | \$ 12.65 | \$ 834.90 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 726.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 726.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 726.00 | \$ 11.55 | \$ 762.30 |
| 1.23 | 630 | SF | Plastic Crosswalk - thermoplastic, Type B | \$ 8.00 | \$ 5,040.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 5,670.00 | \$ 8.25 | \$ 5,197.50 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 4,410.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 4,410.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 4,410.00 | \$ 7.35 | \$ 4,630.50 |
| 1.24 | 1 | LS | Roadway Survey | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 4,117.89 | \$ 4,117.89 |
| 1.25 | 1 | FA | Roadside Restoration | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 1.26 | 1 | LS | Offsite Stormwater Diversion | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,980.98 | \$ 3,980.98 |
| 1.27 | 2 | EA | Access Parking Space Symbol - Thermoplastic, Type B | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 262.50 | \$ 525.00 |
| Subtotal | | | | \$ 128,476.50 | \$ 128,476.50 | \$ 126,248.00 | \$ 126,248.00 | \$ 137,098.74 | \$ 137,098.74 | \$ 138,022.00 | \$ 138,022.00 | \$ 156,674.50 | \$ 156,674.50 | \$ 148,764.00 | \$ 148,764.00 | \$ 179,505.56 | \$ 179,505.56 |
| WATER IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2.00 | 1 | LS | Connect to existing water mains | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 7,302.76 | \$ 7,302.76 |
| 2.01 | 2 | EA | Install Fire Hydrant Assembly - Complete | \$ 2,880.00 | \$ 5,760.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 2,231.78 | \$ 4,463.56 |
| 2.02 | 3 | EA | Gate Valves 8" | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 979.13 | \$ 2,937.39 |
| 2.03 | 2 | EA | Gate Valves 6" | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 625.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 632.56 | \$ 1,265.12 |
| 2.04 | 9 | EA | Service Reconnect | \$ 630.00 | \$ 5,670.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 3,825.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 4,050.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 970.00 | \$ 8,730.00 | \$ 714.40 | \$ 6,429.60 |
| 2.05 | 675 | LF | Water Main 8" D.I. | \$ 30.00 | \$ 20,250.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 23,625.00 | \$ 33.50 | \$ 22,612.50 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 20,250.00 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 20,925.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 22,275.00 | \$ 23.54 | \$ 15,889.50 |
| Subtotal | | | | \$ 42,180.00 | \$ 42,180.00 | \$ 44,050.00 | \$ 44,050.00 | \$ 43,212.50 | \$ 43,212.50 | \$ 38,950.00 | \$ 38,950.00 | \$ 41,875.00 | \$ 41,875.00 | \$ 46,405.00 | \$ 46,405.00 | \$ 38,287.93 | \$ 38,287.93 |
| STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3.00 | 7 | EA | Storm Drain Catch Basin, Type 1 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 4,550.00 | \$ 920.00 | \$ 6,440.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 4,900.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 925.00 | \$ 6,475.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 729.78 | \$ 5,108.46 |
| 3.01 | 314 | LF | CPEP Storm Pipe, 12" diameter | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,850.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,850.00 | \$ 22.93 | \$ 7,200.02 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 6,594.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,850.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 7,222.00 | \$ 15.46 | \$ 4,854.44 |
| 3.02 | 293 | LF | CPEP Storm Pipe, 15" diameter | \$ 27.50 | \$ 8,057.50 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 8,204.00 | \$ 26.18 | \$ 7,670.74 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,325.00 | \$ 29.00 | \$ 8,497.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 8,790.00 | \$ 22.21 | \$ 6,507.53 |
| 3.03 | 8 | LF | PVC Storm Pipe, 12" diameter | \$ 30.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 28.50 | \$ 228.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 368.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 352.00 | \$ 44.08 | \$ 352.64 |
| 3.04 | 7 | EA | Adjust Casting to Final Grade After Paving | \$ 175.00 | \$ 1,225.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$ 1,645.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 2,240.00 | \$ 302.05 | \$ 2,114.35 |
| 3.05 | 4 | EA | Connect To Existing Storm Pipe | \$ 150.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 150.04 | \$ 600.16 |
| 3.06 | 20 | CY | Control Density Backfill (CDF) | \$ 95.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 58.50 | \$ 1,170.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 59.85 | \$ 1,197.00 |
| Subtotal | | | | \$ 24,422.50 | \$ 24,422.50 | \$ 26,679.00 | \$ 26,679.00 | \$ 21,538.76 | \$ 21,538.76 | \$ 25,969.00 | \$ 25,969.00 | \$ 27,430.00 | \$ 27,430.00 | \$ 30,604.00 | \$ 30,604.00 | \$ 20,734.58 | \$ 20,734.58 |
| MISC. IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3.00 | 1 | LS | Modify Playground Equipment | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 3,450.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 6,668.70 | \$ 6,668.70 |
| 3.01 | 2 | EA | Install Bollards, Type II | \$ 400.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 411.04 | \$ 822.08 |
| 3.02 | 1 | LS | Install Temporary Fencing | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 2,712.35 | \$ 2,712.35 |
| 3.03 | 1 | LS | Chain link Fence Type 3, with Gates | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,750.00 | \$ 12,750.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 10,600.00 | \$ 10,600.00 | \$ 10,100.00 | \$ 10,100.00 | \$ 11,272.72 | \$ 11,272.72 |
| Subtotal | | | | \$ 18,900.00 | \$ 18,900.00 | \$ 21,400.00 | \$ 21,400.00 | \$ 18,150.00 | \$ 18,150.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 18,800 | | | | | |